Relational chart  for  Housing width & Input Power :
Gear Housing Widths / Input power  [ VGP - B Series ]
HP
5 8 10 12 13 157 11 13 16 17 20
KW HP KW HP KW HP KW HP KW HP KW
8 11 14 17 19 2111 15 19 23 25 28
10 14 18 22 25 2713 19 24 30 34 36
12 17 22 27 31 3316 23 30 36 41 44

Note: Product details are liable to change without any noticeGP - 013
B Series
Gear Pump Ordering Code
VGP B a R AS₂ 1.38 * 1 S1 P2 GB FB * * -
Veljan Gear Pump
Series
Pump type
Rotation
Mounting type
Housing for 'H1' & 'H2'
Shaft end details
Seal class
Port Block type
Port  connections - INLET
a - Single Unit
b - Multiple Unit
( Viewed from shaft end )
R -  Clockwise
L - Counter  Clockwise
AS - SAE 'A' 2-bolt
BS - SAE 'B' 2-bolt
BS -  SAE 'B' 4-bolt
I - ISO 2-bolt
(Displacement  cc/rev)
0.88   =     9.8   cc/rev
1.13   =     14.9
1.38   =     19.9
1.63   =     24.8
1.88   =     29.8
2.13   =     34.9
2.38   =     39.9
(Shaft type)
1 = 7/8" KEY SHORT SAE B
2 = 9 SPLINE 5/8" SHORT SAE A
3 = 13 SPLINE 7/8" SHORT SAE B
S1 (for Mineral oil)
S4 (for fire resistant fluids)
S5 (for mineral oil and fire resistant fluids)
P0 -  No ports
P1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - side ported
P2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Ports) - side ported
R1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - rear ported
R2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Port) - rear ported
See page 83,84
* :- For double pumps / Tandem pumps.
₂
₂
₂
4
H1 H2
Ports Position
Connecting shaft
Rear Section
(For Tandem/Piggyback)
Port Connections - OUTLET
B1 - Common Inlet,
Dual outlet
B2 - Separate Stages
(2-Inlets, 2-Outlets)
(For Piggyback)
See Page 14
(For Tandem units)
1 - BB
4 - CB
VGP - B
See page 135, 136
HIGH PERFORMANCE GEAR PUMP - VGP - B Series
VGP
SGP